used to repay amounts under our Term Loan for general corporate purposes. We may temporarily invest funds that are
not immediately needed for these purposes in short-term investments, including marketable securities. The term loan
currently bears interest at the rate of 1.5% above LIBOR and matures on July 15, 2021. Affiliates of certain of the
underwriters may be lenders under the Term Loan and, accordingly, may receive a portion of the net proceeds from
this offering.

S-12

Edgar Filing: Celanese Corp - Form 424B2

34

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth (i) our actual historical consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of
September 30, 2018 and (ii) our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as adjusted to give effect to this offering
of the notes and the use of proceeds thereof, as described herein under “Use of Proceeds.” The information in this table
should be read in conjunction with the financial information incorporated by reference into the accompanying
prospectus and the consolidated financial statements for Celanese and accompanying notes incorporated by reference
herein.

September 30,
2018

Actual As
Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $703 $
Total debt:
Revolving credit facility(a) — —
Accounts receivable securitization facility 77 77
Senior unsecured term loan due 2021 475 —
3.250% Senior Notes due 2019(b) 347 347
5.875% Senior Notes due 2021 400 400
4.625% Senior Notes due 2022 500 500
1.125% Senior Notes due 2023(c) 866 866
1.250% Senior Notes due 2025(d) 346 346
Senior unsecured notes offered hereby — (e)

Capital leases 173 173
Industrial revenue bonds and other debt 257 257
Subtotal 3,441
Unamortized debt issuance costs (16 ) (16 ) (f)
Total debt 3,425
Total stockholders’ equity 3,541 3,541
Total capitalization $6,966 $
______________________

(a) As of October 26, 2018, we had $900 million of undrawn availability under our revolving credit facility, which
amount includes $100 million of borrowings drawn after September 30, 2018.

(b) Represents the dollar equivalent of the outstanding amount of €300 million, using the exchange rate reported by the
European Central Bank on September 30, 2018 of $1.1576 per €1.00.

(c) Represents the dollar equivalent of the outstanding amount of €750 million, using the exchange rate reported by the
European Central Bank on September 30, 2018 of $1.1576 per €1.00.

(d) Represents the dollar equivalent of the outstanding amount of €300 million, using the exchange rate reported by the
European Central Bank on September 30, 2018 of $1.1576 per €1.00.

(e) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the notes offered hereby based on a €/$ exchange rate of €1.00/   as